

COUNTY OF YOLO

County Administrator's Office

County Service Areas Administrative Support Team 625 Court Street • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8157 • YoloCSA@yolocounty.org

October 1, 2024

Dear North Davis Meadows Residents,

We hope this letter finds you well.

We are writing to inform you that construction of the North Davis Meadows (NDM) Water Consolidation Project (the "Water Project"), a significant step towards ensuring stability in the community's water supply, is scheduled to begin this month. The Water Project is an extension of the City of Davis water distribution system to serve the North Davis Meadows water demands. It is a solution that will meet the State of California water quality requirements, ensuring a safer water supply environment for the community. We are enclosing Frequently Asked Questions about the Water Project if you would like to learn more.

As with all construction projects, the Water Project may cause inconveniences, such as noise and temporary road closures. Efforts will be made to minimize disruptions. Safety measures to protect residents and properties will be put in place and will be overseen by an experienced team. Importantly, please do not approach any of the construction workers, as we want to keep you safe and them focused on their work.

Throughout the project, we will keep the community informed about progress and important updates. We may occasionally send updates over mail, however most updates will be found on the North Davis Meadows webpage on the Yolo County website located at: https://www.yolocounty.gov/government/general-government-departments/countyadministrator/county-service-areas-csa/north-davis-meadows-csa. If you have questions or comments, please contact YoloCSA@yolocounty.gov.

We appreciate your patience and understanding as work on the Water Project begins. Thank you for your cooperation and support in making the Water Project a success.

Sincerely,

CSA Administration Team